ПРЕДПРИЯТИЕ МАКСАЭРО
• Производство воздуховодов и систем вентиляции
• Клапаны противопожарные
• Клапаны дымоудаления
220056, г. Минск, ул. Стариновская, 15
Тел./факс: +375 17 244-67-44, 258-67-51, 347-73-56, 252-54-27
Velcom: +375 29 603-88-99
E-mail: olegaero@yandex.by

+24 V
22
Ordering example:
Hot air gas heater Monzun, power series 30, wall mounted design, fuel natural gas
Gas:
ZP – natural gas
PB – propane-butane
P – propane
Unit design:
Z  – horizontal (wall mounted)
P  – pressure flange
K – into air handling units
Performance series:
15, 20, 30, 40, 50, 60
23
F+60
F
F+
60 F
BK
100 G
C
K
SGF24M
X2 X1
230V / 50Hz
1 2 3 4 5 6 L N PE
AC 24 V / 50 Hz
2,5 W
1,5 W
5 VA (Imax 8,3 A @ 5ms)
DC 0…10 V @ Ri 100kΩ
150 s
-30 °C … +50 °C
1050 g
Mixing chamber is intended for mixing of outdoor and circulating air. It consists of a body made of
galvanized sheet metal and three louvers flaps designed to adjust the selected air ratio in the range of
0 to 100%.
For outdoor air, the damper is tight, for circulation air two leaking dampers. The control dampers are
mechanically coupled with manual (design .01) or continuous control actuator (design .57).
The mixing chamber is available with or without G2 filtration fabric.
15, 20 500 480 660 300 24
30, 40 560 510 720 330 28
50, 60 710 585 870 405 40
24
Fixed console is used to install MONZUN-CP heaters on a supporting vertical structure. One pair of fixed
consoles is used for one heater.
A B E F G
935 500 400 585 615
250
50